SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).37678/2012

STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARAYAN NAYAK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 20391 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20392 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20393 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20394 of 2013

(With office report)

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20395 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20396 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20397 of 2013

(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20398 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20400 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20401 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20402 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20403 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20415 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20420 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20421 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20422 of 2013 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20423 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20424 of 2013

(With office report)

Item No.60

SLP(C) NO. 20425 of 2013

(With office report)

(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20431 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20432 of 2013
(With office report)

-2-

```
www.ecourtsindia.c
```

ourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindi

courtsindia.cor

>

www.ecourtsindia

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsing

```
SLP(C) NO. 20434 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20435 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20436 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20440 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20442 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20446 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20449 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 37491 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 38644 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 39069 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 39159 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
Date: 02/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s)
                     Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.
                        Mr Nakibur Rahman Barbhuiya, Adv.
                     Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.
For Respondent(s)
                        Mr J.P.Mishra, Adv.
                     Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.
                         Jitendra Mohapatra, Adv.
```

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

 $\mathtt{SLP}(\mathtt{C})\ \mathtt{NO.37678,37491,38644,39069}$ and 39159 of 2012

In these batch of matters, there are eight common respondents.

Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 represented through the ld. Advocate, Mr Shankar Divate are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

-3-

Item No.60

Service report in respect of respondent Nos. 6 to 8 is awaited.

SLP(C) NO.20415, 20420, 20421, 20422, 20423, 20424, 20431,20432,20434,20435,20436,20440,20442,20449 and 20446 of 2013

In these batch of matters, status of the respondents as shown in the tabular chart indicates that in some of the matters service is still awaited while in some respondents are duly represented through the ld. Advocate, Mr Shankar Divate. Four weeks' time is granted to the duly represented respondents for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO.20398,20400 and 20402 of 2013

Respondent No.1(common) in all matters is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Service report in respect of respondent Nos. 2 to 4 is awaited.

SLP(C) NO.20391,20392,20393,20394,20395,20396,20397,20401 and 20403 of 2013

Office report on default has been already updated in the Chamber

Pool. Registry to take necessary steps as per rules.

List again on 22.10.2013.

(M.A.SAYEED) |REGISTRAR