S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20391/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/2012 in WPC No.13713/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SADHANA RAY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH

SLP(C) Nos. 20392, 20393, 20394, 20395, 20396, 20397, 20401 and 20403 of 2013

(Office report on default)

Date: 17/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Apurva, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

This is an application for deletion of proforma $\mbox{respondent}$ nos. 2 and 3.

Application is allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

 $\,$ Last opportunity is granted to the petitioners to serve the remaining respondents.

Necessary steps be taken within two weeks.

List the matter again after four weeks.

Registry to verify whether Mr. Shankar Divate has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no. 1.

(Neeta)

(Indu Pokhriyal)

SR. P.A.

COURT MASTER