SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).37678/2012

STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

VERSU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARAYAN NAYAK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20391 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20392 of (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20393 of (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20394 of (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20395 of (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 20392 of 2013

SLP(C) NO. 20393 of 2013

SLP(C) NO. 20394 of 2013

SLP(C) NO. 20395 of 2013

SLP(C) NO. 20396 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20397 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20398 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20400 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20401 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20402 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20403 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20415 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20420 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20421 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20422 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20423 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20424 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20425 of 2013

(With office report)

Item No.67

-2-

SLP(C) NO. 20431 of 2013 SLP(C) NO. 20431 of 2013 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 20432 of 2013 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 20434 of 2013

rtsindia.com

```
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20435 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20436 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20440 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20442 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20446 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20449 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 37491 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 38644 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 39069 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 39159 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
For Petitioner(s)
                     Mr. Sibo Sankar Mishra, Adv.
```

Date: 09/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

Ms Apurva Upmanyu, Adv. Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) NOS. 20421,20422,20423,20431,20434,20436,20442,20446 of 2013

None appears.

Service is complete as against all the respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court if and when the connected one gets ready for listing.

Item No.67

SLP(C) NO.20391-20397,20401,20403 of 2013

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

None for the respondent.

What is palpable from the perusal of the office report is that Mr Shankar Divate, the ld. Counsel has filed the vakalatnama on behalf of the respondent No.1 in all the matters but he has neither appeared before this Court today nor has he filed the counter affidavit so far.

Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

SLP(C) NO.20415, 20420, 20424, 20425, 20432, 20435, 20440, 20398,20400,20402 OF 2013

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not taken appropriate steps for the service of the notice to the unserved respondents.

All the above matters are yet to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. List and await orders.

SLP(C) NO.37678,37491,38644,39069,39159 OF 2012

Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 have filed the counter affidavit in all the matters.

Service is complete as against the other respondents except for the respondent No.7. Await the return of the service of the notice already issued to the said respondent.

List again on 25.2.2014.

(M.K.HANJURA) REGISTRAR