SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20415/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 14/08/2012 in WP No.14280/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

VERSU

PRADIP KUMAR DAS MOHAP PRADIP KUMAR DAS MOHAPATRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

WITH

SLP(C)NO.20420 OF 2013

(With office report on default)

SLP(C)NO.20424 OF 2013

(With office report on default)

SLP(C)NO.20425 OF 2013

(With office report on default)

SLP(C)NO.20432 OF 2013

(With office report on default)

SLP(C)NO.20435 OF 2013

(With office report on default)

SLP(C)NO.20440 OF 2013

(With office report on default)

SLP(C)NO.20449 OF 2013

(With office report on default)

SLP(C)NO.20398 OF 2013

(With office report on default)

SLP(C)NO.20400 OF 2013

(With office report on default)

SLP(C)NO.20402 OF 2013

(With office report on default)

Date: 27/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA (IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kirti R. Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Apurva Upmanyu, Adv.

Mr. Sibo Sankar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. J.P. Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

This is a True Copy of Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv. UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Seen the office report dated 6th January, 2014.

Three weeks' further time is granted to the counsel appearing for the petitioners for taking necessary steps insofar as to serve notice on the unserved respondents, failing which the special leave petitions against the unserved respondents shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench.

(Neetu Khajuria)

(S.S.R. Krishna)

Sr.P.A.

|Court Master