SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).37678/2012

STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

VERSU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARAYAN NAYAK & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20391 of 2013 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 20392 of 2013 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 20393 of 2013 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 20394 of 2013 (With office report)

(With office report) SLP(C) NO. 20396 of 2013

SLP(C) NO. 20395 of 2013

(With office report) SLP(C) NO. 20397 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20398 of 2013

(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20400 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20401 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20402 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20403 of 2013

(With office report) SLP(C) NO. 20415 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20420 of 2013 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20421 of 2013

(With office report) SLP(C) NO. 20422 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20423 of 2013 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20424 of 2013

(With office report) SLP(C) NO. 20425 of 2013

(With office report)

Item No.69

SLP(C) NO. 20431 of 2013

SLP(C) NO. 20431 of 2013 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 20432 of 2013 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 20434 of 2013

-2-

```
(With office report)
     SLP(C) NO. 20435 of 2013
     (With office report)
     SLP(C) NO. 20436 of 2013
     (With office report)
     SLP(C) NO. 20440 of 2013
     (With office report)
     SLP(C) NO. 20442 of 2013
     (With office report)
     SLP(C) NO. 20446 of 2013
     (With office report)
     SLP(C) NO. 20449 of 2013
     (With office report)
     SLP(C) NO. 37491 of 2012
     (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
     SLP(C) NO. 38644 of 2012
Date: 25/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

Mr. Sibo Garage

Mr. Sibo Garage
     For Respondent(s)
                                                              Mr J.P.Mishra, Adv.
                                                       Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.
                               UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
                                                                                ORDER
     SLP(C) NOS.37678,37491,38644,39069,39159 OF 2012
                        Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 have already filed counter affidavit.
                        Respondent Nos. 6 and 8 have been served but none appeared nor any
     steps taken on their behalf.
     Item No.69
                        The ld. Counsel, Mr Jitender submits that he also accepts notice on
     behalf of respondent No.7 and seeks time to file vakalatnama. He may do so
     within two weeks. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter.
                       List again on 29.4.2014.
     REMAINING MATTERS
                       Deleted.
                                                                                                                     (SANJIV JAIN)
                                                                                                                     REGISTRAR
```