1

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIA

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).37678/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/08/2012 in WPC No. 13665/2012 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

NARAYAN NAYAK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default) WITH
SLP(C) No. 37491/2012
(Office Report on default)
SLP(C) No. 38644/2012
(Office Report on default)
SLP(C) No. 39069/2012
(Office Report on default)
SLP(C) No. 39159/2012
(Office Report on default)

Date: 04/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sibo Sankar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Perused the Office Report dated 25.08.2014.

Despite undertaking, vakalatnama and counter affidavit has not been filed on behalf of respondent No.7 and there is nothing to indicate that respondent No.7 was served personally. In

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

view of the aforesaid state of affairs, learned counsel for the appellants prayed for four weeks' time to effect service upon respondent No.7 by way of dasti process. Time prayed for is granted.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV) COURT MASTER (H.S.PARASHER)
COURT MASTER